

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026787

ZWILLING | CULT - Menu spoon - 200mm - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon 200mm Polished

1. General Information

The Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon is a premium kitchen utensil designed for both home and professional use. With its polished finish and ergonomic design, this spoon provides a perfect blend of functionality and aesthetic appeal, making it suitable for various culinary tasks.

2. Safety Information

- Personal Safety: Always handle the spoon with care, especially when using it with hot foods to avoid burns.
- Food Safety: The spoon is made from high-quality materials that are food-safe. Ensure it is cleaned properly before and after use to prevent cross-contamination.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Proper Use: Use the spoon only for its intended purposes. Avoid using it for cooking at extremely high temperatures or in non-compatible utensils to ensure longevity.
- Maintenance and Care: Regularly inspect the spoon for any signs of damage. Discontinue use if any issues are found.

3. Product Specifications

- Item Number: 1026787
- Length: 200 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon requires no extensive setup or installation. Simply remove the spoon from its packaging, and it is ready for use. Ensure to wash the spoon with warm, soapy water prior to its first use to remove any manufacturing residues.

5. Operation

To operate the Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon:

- Use the spoon for stirring, serving, and tasting foods as needed.
- When using for cooking, make sure not to leave it resting in pots or pans on high heat as prolonged exposure may damage its finish.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, wash the spoon in warm, soapy water or place it in the dishwasher.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers as they may scratch the polished surface.
- Dry the spoon thoroughly with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Regularly check for any signs of wear and maintain the spoon in a clean, dry location.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration or Stains: If the spoon becomes discolored, try soaking it in a solution of vinegar and water, then wash and dry.
- Bending or Warping: If the spoon appears bent, avoid using excessive force when stirring. If severely damaged, replace the spoon as necessary.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifespan, the Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. If the spoon is damaged beyond use, recycle the stainless steel material where applicable.

9. Contact

For inquiries, please contact us:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Zwilling Cult Menü-Löffel 200mm Poliert

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Zwilling Cult Menü-Löffels! Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt, um Ihnen ein hervorragendes Ess-Erlebnis zu bieten. Der Löffel hat eine elegante Politur und liegt angenehm in der Hand, ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch oder besondere Anlässe.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Dieser Löffel ist nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch gedacht.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Löffels mit heißen Oberflächen. Der Löffel selbst wird bei direkter Hitze nicht beschädigt, aber der Kontakt mit heißen Speisen kann zu Verbrennungen führen.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch, um die Lebensmittelsicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche des Löffels beschädigen könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Oberfläche: Poliert
- Länge: 200mm
- Gewicht: 120g
- Geschirrspüler geeignet: Ja
- Wärmebeständig: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Um den Zwilling Cult Menü-Löffel zu verwenden, sind keine besonderen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Er kann sofort nach dem Auspacken verwendet werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffel gründlich gereinigt ist, bevor Sie ihn zum ersten Mal verwenden.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Zwilling Cult Menü-Löffel zum Servieren und Genießen von Speisen. Der Löffel eignet sich ideal für Suppen, Saucen und verschiedene Gerichte. Achten Sie darauf, den Löffel nicht zu überlasten, um ein Brechen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Der Zwilling Cult Menü-Löffel kann nach der Benutzung im Geschirrspüler gereinigt werden.
- Bei handwaschen verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und ein weiches Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Schwämme oder Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie den Löffel sofort nach dem Waschen mit einem sauberen Tuch, um Wasserflecken zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Löffel hat Flecken oder Verfärbungen.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit einem sanften Reinigungsmittel.
- Problem: Der Löffel hat kleine Kratzer.
Lösung: Dies kann durch unsachgemäße Handhabung passieren. Verwenden Sie in Zukunft weiche Tücher und vermeiden Sie scharfe Reinigungsmittel.
- Problem: Der Löffel schmeckt oder riecht unangenehm.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit Seifenwasser und spülen Sie ihn gut ab.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Gepflogenheiten für die Entsorgung von Metallabfällen. Trennen Sie das Produkt gegebenenfalls von anderen Materialien und achten Sie darauf, es umweltfreundlich zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Anfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Cult Menu Lepel 200mm Gepolijst

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Cult Menu lepel van 200mm is een hoogwaardige keukenlepel, ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik in de keuken. Deze lepel is gemaakt van duurzaam roestvrij staal en is perfect voor het serveren van diverse gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Gebruik de lepel uitsluitend voor het serveren van voedsel. Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel voor andere doeleinden, zoals het verwarmen of koken van voedsel.
- Verbranding: Bij gebruik in de nabijheid van warme gerechten, wees voorzichtig om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Kinderen: Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Scherpe randen: Controleer de lepel regelmatig op beschadigingen om snijwonden of andere verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Reinigen: Volg de reinigingsinstructies om de lepel in goede staat te houden en gevaar van bacteriën te minimaliseren.
- Houdbaarheid: De lepel is ontworpen voor een lange levensduur, maar kan na verloop van tijd slijtage vertonen. Neem bij tekenen van slijtage contact op met de fabrikant.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 200mm (l)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing

4. Setup en Installatie

De Zwilling Cult Menu lepel vereist geen installatie. Neem de lepel uit de verpakking en deze is direct klaar voor gebruik. Controleer of de lepel vrij is van beschadigingen en afgebroken delen voordat u hem gebruikt.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik de lepel voor het serveren van sauzen, soepen en andere vloeibare of semi-vloeibare voedingsmiddelen. De lepel kan eenvoudig worden gebruikt door deze in het gerecht te onderdompelen en vervolgens op te tillen om te serveren.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Vaatwasser: De lepel is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar voor een langere levensduur wordt met de hand afwassen aangeraden.
- Handafwas: Maak de lepel schoon met warm zeepsop en een zachte spons. Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Drogen: Droog de lepel onmiddellijk na het wassen met een zachte doek om waterflecken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Roodetransformereren of vlekken: Dit kan zich voordoen bij langdurig gebruik of blootstelling aan sterke chemicaliën. Probeer de lepel te reinigen met een mengsel van azijn en water.
- Beschadigingen: Bij beschadigingen aan het oppervlak van de lepel, zoals krassen, is het belangrijk om deze niet meer te gebruiken, om letsel te voorkomen. Neem contact op met de klantendienst.

8. Afvoer

De lepel kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled. Controleer de lokale recyclingrichtlijnen voor de juiste afvoer van roestvrijstalen producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of zorgen over de Zwilling Cult Menu lepel, neem contact op met:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara Zwilling Cult Menu 200 mm Pulida

1. Información General

La cuchara Zwilling Cult Menu es un utensilio de cocina de alta calidad diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia de uso excepcional. Fabricada con acero inoxidable de primera calidad, esta cuchara es perfecta para servir y mezclar alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice la cuchara únicamente para su finalidad prevista.
- No sumerja la cuchara en líquidos hirviendo por un tiempo prolongado para evitar decoloración o deformación.
- Mantenga la cuchara fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños para prevenir accidentes.
- Evite golpes o caídas que puedan dañar la cuchara.
- Limpie la cuchara después de cada uso para mantener su integridad y evitar la acumulación de bacterias.
- No utilice utensilios metálicos que puedan rayar la superficie de la cuchara.
- Al usar en un horno o microondas, asegúrese de que los demás materiales utilizados sean seguros para esas temperaturas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Cuchara Zwilling Cult Menu
- Longitud: 200 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Peso: 0.1 kg
- Color: Plateado
- Resistente al calor: Sí
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere ninguna instalación para el uso de la cuchara Zwilling Cult Menu. Simplemente retire la cuchara de su envase y asegúrese de que esté limpia antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

Para usar la cuchara:

- Sostenga el mango firmemente.
- Utilice la cucharada para servir porciones de comida.
- Al mezclar ingredientes, asegúrese de usar movimientos suaves y evitar rasguñar otras superficies.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la cuchara a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave después de cada uso, o colóquela en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque bien la cuchara con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Manchas o contaminación en la cuchara.
Solución: Limpie con una mezcla de agua y vinagre o bicarbonato de sodio y enjuague bien.
- Problema: Dificultad para limpiar.
Solución: Para manchas difíciles, deje en remojo en agua tibia y jabón antes de lavar.
- Problema: Deformación.
Solución: Verifique que no se exponga a temperaturas extremas de manera prolongada.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de la cuchara, recíclela de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre el metal. No deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, póngase en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Cuillère ZWILLING Cult Menu 200mm Poli

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Cuillère ZWILLING Cult Menu. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne dans votre cuisine, alliant fonctionnalité et design élégant.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez toujours la cuillère sur des surfaces appropriées pour éviter d'endommager vos ustensiles.
- Ne pas plonger la cuillère dans des liquides bouillants ou sur des surfaces très chaudes.
- Évitez le contact avec des objets tranchants pour préserver l'intégrité du produit.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Longueur : 200 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable poli
- Utilisation : Idéal pour servir, mélanger et remuer les aliments
- Design : Élégant, ergonomique pour une prise en main confortable

4. Installation et Mise en Place

La Cuillère ZWILLING Cult Menu ne nécessite pas d'installation complexe. Avant la première utilisation :

- Lavez la cuillère à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-la soigneusement.
 - Séchez-la avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Conservez-la dans un tiroir ou un range-ustensiles pour protection optimale.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère pour servir des plats chauds ou froids. Adaptez son utilisation à vos besoins culinaires, que ce soit pour mélanger des ingrédients ou pour servir des portions.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavable au lave-vaisselle, cependant, pour une longévité optimale, il est recommandé de laver à la main.
- Utilisez un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs agressifs ou les tampons à récurer qui pourraient rayer la surface.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de taches ou de décoloration, nettoyez avec un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.
- Si la cuillère se tache suite à des aliments acides, frottez-la doucement avec du vinaigre blanc.
- Pour toute autre question, contactez notre service client.

8. Élimination

La Cuillère ZWILLING Cult Menu est entièrement recyclable. À la fin de sa durée de vie, assurez-vous de la recycler dans les installations appropriées pour les métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance en ZWILLING !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino ZWILLING Cult Menu 200mm Lucido

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cucchiaino ZWILLING Cult Menu è un utensile da cucina di alta qualità progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di ogni chef, professionista o appassionato. Realizzato con materiali di prima scelta, questo cucchiaino offre una combinazione di design elegante e funzionalità pratica.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito durante l'uso.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore diretto per evitare deformazioni.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie.
- Lavare il prodotto con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaino ZWILLING Cult Menu
- Lunghezza: 200 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile Lucido
- Compatibilità: Adatto per tutti i tipi di pentole e padelle
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Design: Ergonomico e moderno

4. Setup e Installazione

Il cucchiaino ZWILLING Cult Menu non richiede alcuna installazione. Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare il prodotto con acqua calda e sapone, risciacquare bene e asciugare. Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare, servire o porzionare cibi. Grazie al suo design ergonomico, offre una presa eccellente e facilita l'uso in cucina. Si consiglia di non utilizzare utensili metallici sul cucchiaino per preservare la finitura lucida.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone per prolungare la vita dell'utensile.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia un ciclo delicato.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per evitare graffi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di segni o graffi sulla superficie:

- Evitare materiali abrasivi durante la pulizia.
- Per riportare il lucido originale, utilizzare prodotti specifici per la cura dell'acciaio inossidabile.

8. Smaltimento

Non gettare il prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici. Smaltire il cucchiaino in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio dell'acciaio inossidabile.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania